
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/077246-2025 

Award

Secure Digital Patient Platform

Nottinghamshire Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-077246
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0553a3 (view related notices)
Published 26 November 2025, 1:09pm

Scope 

Reference

C368834

Description

Provision of an accessible secure patient focused intranet and internet, to enable the
Trust to reduce digital deprivation for their patients and provide patients with the tools to
learn new skills, research their medical needs, find information about the Trust and CQC
reports. This is important in improving the patient experience and supporting their journey
through high, medium and low secure hospitals.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/077246-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/077246-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0553a3


Page 2 to 6

Contract 1. Secure Digital Patient Platform

Supplier

Made Purple Limited

Contract value

£435,562.20 excluding VAT

£522,674.64 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

25 November 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

25 November 2025

Standstill period

End: 8 December 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

23 December 2025



Page 3 to 6

Contract dates (estimated)

5 January 2026 to 4 January 2029

Possible extension to 4 January 2031

5 years

Description of possible extension:

The contract has the option to be extended for a further 2 x 12 months duration, following
the initial 3 year term.

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

48517000 - IT software package

Contract locations

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

Information about tenders 

6 tenders received

6 tenders assessed in the final stage:

6 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)



Page 4 to 6

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

5 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

Made Purple Limited

Companies House: 11151840

Keystone innovation Centre Croxton Road,

Thetford, Norfolk

IP24 1JD

United Kingdom

Email: george@madepurple.com

Website: https://madepurple.com

Region: UKH17 - Breckland and South Norfolk

mailto:george@madepurple.com
https://madepurple.com


Page 5 to 6

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: Yes

Public service mutual: Yes

Contract 1. Secure Digital Patient Platform

Contracting authority 

Nottinghamshire Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJTT-4587-BLBM

The Resource, Trust HQ, Macmillan House, Porchester Road

Nottinghamshire

NG3 6AA

United Kingdom

Contact name: Eunice Walker

Email: eunice.walker@nottshc.nhs.uk

Website: https://www.nottinghamshirehealthcare.nhs.uk/

Region: UKF14 - Nottingham

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

mailto:eunice.walker@nottshc.nhs.uk
https://www.nottinghamshirehealthcare.nhs.uk


Page 6 to 6

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Secure Digital Patient Platform
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Made Purple Limited

	Contracting authority
	Nottinghamshire Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust


		2026-01-30T18:56:26+0000
	TCPDF




